Extra insulation
reduces operating
sound levels
Copeland Scroll Ultra Tech�
Two−Stage Compressor
Support
Feet Raise Unit
Off Ground

Heating Capacity − 22,200 to 54,000 Btuh
June 2004
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 2 tons (7.0 kW)
036 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
038 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
048 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
060 = 5 tons (17.6 kW)
036 − 230
Voltage
230 = 208/230v−60hz−1ph
Minor Revision Number
HP X −
Unit Type
HP = Heat Pump
Major Revision
A
Refrigerant Type
X = R410A
19
Series
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.davenet.com
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2004 Lennox Industries Inc.
awh
Rectangle
awh
Elec Only (clear)
HPXA19 / Page 2
FEATURES
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ARI Ratings Pages 7−10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Expanded Rating Tables Pages 11 − 97. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 2−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Field Wiring Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Pages 3−4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Outdoor Sound Data Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
WARRANTY
Compressor � limited warranty for ten years in residential
installations, five years in non-residential installations.
All other covered components � limited warranty for five years in
residential installations, one year in non-residential installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate in-
cluded with unit for specific details.
Application
SEER up to 18.60.
Heating COP up to 3.76.
HSPF (Region IV) up to 9.35.
Sound levels as low as 71 dB.
3 through 5 ton (10.6 through 17.6 kW).
Single phase power supply.
Vertical air discharge allows concealment behind shrubs at
grade level or out of sight on a roof.
Designed for applications with remotely located indoor air han-
dler units or indoor add−on coils with FM21 furnace control. See
FM21 bulletin, Controls section. Also see Coils and Air Handlers
sections for indoor unit data.
Units shipped completely factory assembled, piped and wired.